

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: CSNTG22

(24 pieces) Cocktail Bowl / Coupe - PERCEPTION - 220 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 24 Pieces Cocktail Bowl Coupe 220 ml

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the 24 Pieces Cocktail Bowl Coupe 220 ml. These elegant bowls are designed for the sophisticated presentation of cocktails, desserts, and small dishes. Ideal for both professional and home use, they enhance serving aesthetics and provide practicality for various occasions.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The cocktail bowls are intended for serving food and beverages. They are not designed for cooking or heating.
- Handling: Always handle the bowls with care to avoid breakage. Use protective gloves if necessary while handling or cleaning.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. Avoid stacking them too tightly to prevent scratching.
- Breakage: In case of breakage, handle shards carefully to avoid injury. Dispose of broken pieces safely.
- Cleaning: Ensure bowls are fully cooled before cleaning. Allow to cool if used with hot items.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidents or choking hazards.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: Cocktail Bowl Coupe
- Capacity: 220 ml
- Pack Quantity: 24 pieces
- Material: Glass
- Dimensions: [Specific dimensions not listed]
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: No

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the cocktail bowls. Simply unpack the bowls from the packaging. Ensure to remove any protective packaging materials. Place the bowls on a clean, dry surface before use.

5. Operation

The cocktail bowls are ready for use upon unpacking. Pour or ladle your chosen cocktail or dessert into the bowl, ensuring not to exceed the maximum capacity of 220 ml. Serve immediately to enjoy the best presentation and taste.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Dishwasher Use: The bowls can be safely placed in the dishwasher. Use a gentle cycle to avoid potential damage.
- Hand Washing: For best results, hand wash using warm, soapy water and a non-abrasive sponge. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft cloth.
- Stains: For stubborn stains, soak in a mixture of vinegar and baking soda before washing.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Bowl is chip or crack.
Solution: Inspect for structural integrity before use. Discard if damaged.
- Issue: Difficult to clean.
Solution: Soak in a vinegar-water solution. Rewash using non-abrasive cleaner.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the cocktail bowls responsibly. When broken or no longer usable, place them in a designated glass disposal container. Ensure all shards are carefully collected and disposed of to prevent injury.

9. Contact

For assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. We hope you enjoy your 24 Pieces Cocktail Bowl Coupe 220 ml.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für die 24 Stück Cocktail-Schüssel Coupe Perception 220 ml

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Cocktail-Schüssel Coupe Perception 220 ml entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um einzigartige Cocktail-Erlebnisse zu schaffen und ist ideal für verschiedene Anlässe, vom Empfang bis hin zu festlichen Feiern.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Anleitung: Benutzen Sie die Schüsseln nur für die vorgesehenen Zwecke.
- Erhitzen: Nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen verwenden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -mittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Haltbarkeit: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf mögliche Beschädigungen. Bei Rissen oder Absplitterungen sofort ersetzen.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie die Schüsseln an einem trockenen und sicheren Ort, um Bruch zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Glas
- Fassungsvermögen: 220 ml
- Menge: 24 Stück
- Durchmesser: 10,5 cm
- Höhe: 5,5 cm
- Farbe: Klar

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Platzieren Sie die Schüsseln auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass sie nicht direkt in der Nähe von Wärmequellen stehen.
- Vermeiden Sie übermäßige Belastung, um Brüche zu verhindern.
- Die Schüsseln sind gebrauchsfertig und benötigen keine spezielle Installation.

5. Betrieb

- Befüllen Sie die Schüsseln sanft mit Ihren gewünschten Getränken oder Speisen.
- Verwenden Sie den richtigen Löffel oder die richtige Zange, um Verschütten zu vermeiden.
- Servieren Sie sofort nach der Befüllung für die beste Präsentation und Frische.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Schüsseln nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser aus.
- Bei Bedarf mit einem weichen Schwamm reinigen.
- Von Hand oder in der Spülmaschine waschbar, jedoch empfiehlt sich Handwäsche für lange Lebensdauer.
- Trocknen Sie die Schüsseln nach dem Waschen mit einem weichen Tuch.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Schüssel ist beschädigt.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Schüsseln regelmäßig auf Risse oder Absplitterungen. Ersetzen Sie beschädigte Produkte sofort.
- Problem: Schüssel kippt beim Befüllen.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberfläche, auf der die Schüssel steht, stabil und eben ist.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie die Schüsseln in Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasabfälle.
- Wiederverwertbare Materialien sollten getrennt von anderen Abfällen entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor 24 Stuks Cocktailkom Coupe Perception 220 ml

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de 24 Stuks Cocktailkom Coupe Perception van 220 ml. Deze stijlvolle cocktailkommen zijn perfect voor het serveren van uw favoriete dranken of gerechten. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig materiaal, zijn ze ideaal voor zowel professioneel gebruik in de horeca als voor evenementen thuis.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor het serveren van koude dranken en gerechten.
- Vermijd het gebruik in de magnetron, oven of vaatwasser, aangezien dit de kwaliteit en structuur kan aantasten.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kommen niet in contact komen met scherpe voorwerpen om krassen en beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de kommen op een veilige plaats buiten het bereik van kinderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Capaciteit: 220 ml
- Hoogte: 85 mm
- Diameter: 130 mm
- Gewicht: 280 g
- Materiaal: Glashelder kunststof
- Geschikt voor: Koude dranken en desserts

4. Opstelling en Installatie

Er is geen complexe installatie vereist voor het gebruik van deze cocktailkommen. Volg de onderstaande stappen:

1. Haal de cocktailkommen voorzichtig uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer of er geen beschadigingen zijn.
3. Plaats de kommen op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond of tafel.
4. De kommen zijn direct klaar voor gebruik.

5. Gebruik

Vul de kommen met uw favoriete cocktails, desserts of snacks. Serveer ze direct aan uw gasten. Voor een optimale presentatie kunt u de kommen decoreren met fruit, kruiden of eetbare bloemen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de kommen met een zachte, vochtige doek om vlekken te verwijderen.
- Gebruik een mild afwasmiddel indien nodig.
- Vermijd abrasieve schoonmaakmiddelen en schuursponsjes die de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de kommen volledig drogen voordat u ze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Kras op de kom.
Oplossing: Voorkom contact met scherpe voorwerpen en gebruik alleen zachte schoonmaakmaterialen.
- Probleem: Kom is gebroken.
Oplossing: Gooi de gebroken kom weg en vervang deze door een nieuwe.

8. Afvoer

Als u de kommen niet meer wilt gebruiken, zorg er dan voor dat deze op een verantwoorde manier worden weggegooid. Controleer de lokale richtlijnen voor het recyclen van kunststof materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met het gebruik van uw nieuwe cocktailkommen!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto

1. Información General

El bol de cóctel coupe Perception de 220 ml es un producto de alta calidad diseñado para servir y disfrutar de cócteles y postres. Este bol combina funcionalidad con un diseño elegante, adecuado para cualquier ocasión.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Autorizado:** Este producto está destinado únicamente para el servicio de alimentos y bebidas. No lo utilice para ningún otro propósito.
- **Evitar Golpes:** Maneje el bol con cuidado para prevenir roturas o lesiones.
- **Temperaturas Extremas:** No exponga el bol a temperaturas extremas. No coloque en el microondas ni el horno.
- **Limpieza:** Asegúrese de limpiar el bol después de cada uso para evitar la acumulación de bacterias.
- **Almacenamiento:** Almacene en un lugar seco y seguro, lejos del alcance de los niños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Capacidad:** 220 ml
- **Dimensiones:** 10 cm de diámetro x 5 cm de altura
- **Material:** Vidrio
- **Color:** Transparente
- **Cantidad en el paquete:** 24 piezas

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el bol del paquete.
2. Inspeccione cada bol visualmente por si hay defectos o daños.
3. Coloque el bol en una superficie plana y estable antes de utilizarlo.
4. Si se requiere, puede colocar el bol en el frigorífico para enfriar antes de servir sus bebidas.

5. Operación

- Llene el bol con la bebida o postre deseado.
- Utilice utensilios aptos para el vidrio para servir los ingredientes.
- Evite sobrecargar el bol para prevenir derrames.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavado a mano recomendado con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- No use estropajos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Asegúrese de enjuagar completamente y dejar secar al aire antes de guardar.
- Para el lavado en lavavajillas, utilice el estante superior y una configuración suave.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Si el bol presenta agrietamiento, no lo utilice y deséchelo adecuadamente.
- Si el bol se ensucia con manchas difíciles, se puede usar una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua para limpiarlo.
- Cualquier otro problema debe dirigirse a nuestro servicio de atención al cliente.

8. Eliminación

Deséchelo en el contenedor de reciclaje correspondiente. Asegúrese de que el bol esté limpio y seco antes de la eliminación.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, por favor contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Número de teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit: Cocktail Bowl Coupe Perception 220 ml

Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Cocktail Bowl Coupe Perception 220 ml. Ce produit est conçu pour embellir vos présentations de cocktails et pour garantir une expérience de service exceptionnelle. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant l'utilisation.

Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée: Ce produit est destiné uniquement à un usage alimentaire. Évitez toute utilisation non conforme.
- Choc et impact: Ne pas frapper ou laisser tomber le produit car cela peut le casser ou l'endommager.
- Chauffage: Ce produit ne doit pas être exposé à des températures extrêmes ou à une chaleur directe.
- Enfants: Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec le produit.
- Produits chimiques: Ne pas utiliser avec des produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient endommager le matériau.
- Risque de casse: En cas de casse, manipuler les morceaux avec précaution pour éviter les coupures.

Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit: Cocktail Bowl Coupe Perception
- Capacité: 220 ml
- Matériau: Verre
- Dimensions: 12 cm (diamètre) x 10 cm (hauteur)
- Poids: 200 g par pièce
- Couleur: Transparent
- Résistance à la chaleur: Non résistant

Installation et configuration

1. Déballez le produit avec précaution pour éviter tout dommage.
2. Inspectez le produit pour s'assurer qu'il n'y a pas de fissures ou de défauts.
3. Placez le cocktail bowl sur une surface plane et stable.
4. Assurez-vous que l'espace autour du produit est propre et désencombré pour éviter les chutes.

Fonctionnement

1. Remplissez le cocktail bowl avec des ingrédients de votre choix (fruits, glaçons, mélanges de cocktails).
2. Servez comme vous le souhaitez, en utilisant des ustensiles appropriés pour éviter d'endommager le verre.
3. Pour extraire le cocktail, inclinez lentement le bol pour éviter les déversements.

Nettoyage et entretien

- Laver à la main avec un détergent doux et de l'eau chaude. Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui peuvent rayer le verre.
- Sécher à l'air ou essuyer avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les traces de calcaire.
- Ne pas placer dans le lave-vaisselle.

Dépannage

- Problèmes de fissures: Si le produit présente des fissures, il doit être jeté. Ne pas utiliser.
- Résidus tenaces: Pour les taches tenaces, utiliser un mélange de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau. Appliquer doucement et rincer.
- Instabilité: Si le bol n'est pas stable, vérifiez que la surface est plane et ajustez en conséquence.

Élimination

- Disposez du produit conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage. Ne pas jeter dans des poubelles classiques; le verre doit être recyclé.

Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per la Coppa da Cocktail 220 ml - Modello CSNTG22

1. Informazioni Generali

La coppa da cocktail Perception con una capacità di 220 ml è un elegante bicchiere progettato per presentare una varietà di cocktail e bevande. Realizzata con materiali di alta qualità, è ideale per bar, ristoranti e occasioni speciali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi non compatibili con il suo design.
- Maneggiare il prodotto con attenzione per evitare rotture.
- Lavare prima dell'uso e non utilizzare materiali abrasivi per la pulizia.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire il rischio di lesioni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Capacità: 220 ml
- Materiale: Vetro
- Altezza: 12 cm
- Diametro superiore: 11 cm
- Colore: Trasparente
- Resistente al lavaggio in lavastoviglie
- Utilizzabile per cocktail, dessert e altre bevande.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Questa coppa da cocktail non richiede alcuna installazione. Si consiglia di risciacquarla con acqua calda prima del primo utilizzo e di posizionarla su ripiani stabili per evitare rotture.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare la coppa da cocktail Perception per servire le vostre bevande preferite. Si presta a una vasta gamma di cocktail, permettendo di mostrare la loro bellezza e colori. Riempire la coppa fino al bordo senza superarlo.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro o utilizzare un ciclo delicato in lavastoviglie.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o detersivi chimici aggressivi per prevenire graffi e opacità.
- Asciugare accuratamente con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- In caso di rottura, smaltire il prodotto in modo sicuro.
- Se il bicchiere presenta opacità, assicurarsi di utilizzare solo detersivi sicuri e pratiche di pulizia delicate.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio del vetro. Non gettare il prodotto nell'indifferenziato ma seguire le indicazioni della propria comunità per inquinamento da plastica e vetro.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.